Interim Chief Executive Officer Thomas W. Kirby



Chair Timothy D. Hugo

> Vice Chair Dale F. Farino

Board of Directors William D. Euille Gregory F. Holland Lisa N. Jennings

## Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

## SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

## (ROANOKE REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/ Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
FORTUNATO HOLDINGS LLC	1. On 3/9/24 at	Craig Maxey, Esq.	Sarah P. Ross, Esq.	A. Beyer, SA	April 30, 2024	May 9, 2024	Roanoke Regional Office
FORTUNATO	approximately 5:09PM, the			C. Johansen, SA	at 1:00 p.m.	at 1:00 p.m.	2943 Peters Creek Road, NW
301 1ST ST	licensee sold alcoholic			A. McClure, SA			Suite D
ROANOKE, VA 24011	beverages to a person who						Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518
	the licensee knew or had						
MAILING ADDRESS:	reason at the time to						
FORTUNATO HOLDINGS LLC	believe was less than						
FORTUNATO	twenty-one years of age, in						
301 1ST ST SW. APT 300	violation of Sections 4.1-						
ROANOKE, VA 24011	202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b), and						
	4.1-304 (A) of the Code of						
License:	Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10						
087897– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES	and 3 VAC 5-50-20. The						
087897- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT	licensee has 1 previous						
	violation of this charge						
Administrative Case No.: 013480495	within the past five years.						

